Moorpark College

7075 Campus Road Moorpark, CA 93021 Telephone: 805.378.1400 www.moorparkcollege.edu

For Immediate Release

Matthew Crater Joins Moorpark College As Athletic Director

Crater will provide leadership for 16 men's and women's intercollegiate sports

Moorpark, Calif. (

For more information on the intercollegiate athletic programs at Moorpark College, visit https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/departments/academic/athletics

About Moorpark College

Moorpark College is one of three colleges in the Ventura County Community College District and annually serves more than 14,000 students. Founded in 1967, Moorpark College is fully accredited and has the highest six-year completion rate within the California Community College System. The Campaign for College Opportunity named Moorpark College a 2020 Champion of Higher Education for the Associate Degree for Transfer Pathway. It is also a designated Hispanic-